the Company with the Chief Executive, the Company will pay the Chief Executive the 

gross annual amount of six hundred thousand euros (€600,000). For the services 

agreed upon pursuant to the contract signed by the Company with the CFO, the 

Company will pay the CFO the gross annual amount of three hundred and twenty-

five thousand euros (€325,000). The increase in the fixed compensation of the CFO is 

due to the need to compensate the impact of the transformation of his/her 

employment contract into a service contract after accepting the position of CFO of 

the Company.

During the term of this Policy, these amounts may be updated annually according to